AZCO Temperature Probes
IECEx Approved
FEATURES :
• Zone 20, 21 & 22 Hazardous Area
Approval
• Variety of RTDs & Thermocouples
Available
• Replaceable Sensor Inserts

3/4/2020
Additional Information Clarified 23/1/2018
Ordering Information IECEx Certified Temperature Probes
Thermocouples
Ordering example : KE-300-IEC-TX1
Description             : Type K, Extended Housing, 3/4" NPSF Running nut, EHEDG Seal, 300mm insertion depth, IECEx Certification, M-System 27HU-0 Transmitter
1 Sensor Type
K = Type K Thermocouple
T = Type T Thermocouple
W = Alternative Thermocouple
2 Options
Clear = none
T = Terminal Block
D = Duplex Sensor
3 Housing Type
E = Extended
4 Process Connection
Clear = Running Nut, EHEDG Seal
-T  = Triclover
-R = RJT
-B = BSP
-N = NPT
-M = Metric Coarse
-A = Running Nut Teflon Seal
-W = Wingate Seal
4 RTD Configuration
Clear = Thermocouple
-2 = 2 wire
-3 = 3 wire
-4 = 4 wire
5 Connection Size
Clear = 3/4" NPSF
1 = 1/2"
2 = 5/8"
3 = 3/4"
4 = 1"
5 = 11/2"
6 = 2"
7 = 21/2"
8 = 3"
9 = 4"
-M Option Min M16
                  Max M24
1 2 3 4 5-6-7-8
1 Sensor Type
R = PT100
W = Alternative RTD
2 Options
Clear = none
F = Fast Response
R = Rugged
D = Duplex Sensor
3 Housing Type
S = Standard if
no option
selected at
block 2
E = Extended
A = Averaging,
(always uses
extened
housing)
6 Insertion Depth
mm
eg 100
8 Options
clear
STR
TX1
TXX
W
7 Certification
IEC = IECEx
Build an Azco Temperature Probe part number by combining the designators in one of the number sequences below, please note that not every
combination of process connection and connection size is available

8 Certification
IEC = IECEx
Ordering example : RS-3-100-IEC
Description             : PT100, Standard Housing, 3/4" NPSF Running nut, EHEDG Seal, 100mm insertion depth, IECEx Certification
=
=
=
=
=
none
Strengthened
M-System Transmitter
Approved Transmitter
Other options covered
by this certificate of
conformity
none
Strengthened
M-System Transmitter
Approved Transmitter
Other options covered
by this certificate of
conformity
=
=
=
=
=
9 Options
clear
STR
TX1
TXX
W
Material Grade
Material Desc
Part No.
Treatment
SIZE SCALE DRAWING NO. REV SHEET
3 of 3A4 NTS AZ300REV DESCRIPTION DATEDRAWN APPVD
C  2020
THE TECHNICAL DATA AND DESIGNS
IN THIS DRAWING ARE THE EXCLUSIVE
PROPERTY OF AZCO HOLDINGS LTD
AND/OR CONTAIN PROPRIETRY
RIGHTS OF OTHERS AND ARE NOT TO
BE USED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF
AZCO HOLDINGS LTD
TEL +64 9 2638893 FAX +64 9 2638897
Part Number Designators
Non Hazardous Areas
0DATE
Surface Finish0 Issued for approval CMH 28/04/20
Ordering Information Temperature Probes for Non Hazardous Area applications
Thermocouples
Ordering example : KE-300-EHEDG-TX1
Description             : Type K, Extended Housing, 3/4" NPSF Running nut, EHEDG Seal, 300mm insertion depth, M-System 27HU-0 Transmitter
1 Sensor Type
K = Type K Thermocouple
T = Type T Thermocouple
W = Alternative Thermocouple
2 Options
Clear = none
T = Terminal Block
D = Duplex Sensor
3 Housing Type
E = Extended
4 Process Connection
Clear = Running Nut
-T  = Triclover
-R = RJT
-B = BSP
-N = NPT
-M = Metric Coarse
-W = Wingate Seal
4 RTD Configuration
Clear = Thermocouple
-2 = 2 wire
-3 = 3 wire
-4 = 4 wire
5 Connection Size
Clear = 3/4" NPSF
1 = 1/2"
2 = 5/8"
3 = 3/4"
4 = 1"
5 = 11/2"
6 = 2"
7 = 21/2"
8 = 3"
9 = 4"
-M Option Min M16
                  Max M24
1 2 3 4 5-6-7-8
1 Sensor Type
R = PT100
W = Alternative RTD
2 Options
Clear = none
F = Fast Response
R = Rugged
D = Duplex Sensor
3 Housing Type
S = Standard if
no option
selected at
block 2
E = Extended
A = Averaging,
(always uses
extened
housing)
6 Insertion Depth
mm
eg 100
8 Options
clear
STR
TX1
TXX
W
Build an Azco Temperature Probe part number by combining the designators in one of the number sequences below, please note that not every
combination of process connection and connection size is available
Resistence Temperature Devices 1 2 3 4 5-6-7-8-9
5 Process Connection
Clear = Running Nut